

Ph. No.0191-2564189 (J) 0194-2506251 (S)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Deputation of Dr. Saleem Rizwan Qureshi, Technical Officer to New Delhi.

Government Order No. 401 -JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 05 - 08 - 2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Dr. Saleem Rizwan Qureshi, Technical Officer, Agriculture Production Department to New Delhi w.e.f 05-10 August 2024 including travel days to attend the SUSTAIN Social, Environmental, and Climate Assessment Procedures (SECA?) training program organized by Value-Chain Capacity Building Network (VCB-N) on behalf of International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD).

He is also authorized to travel by air to and from New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department**

No: Agri/11/2024

Dated: 05-08-2024

Copy to the:-1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Directo-, Sheep Husbandry, Kashmir.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.

4. Concerned Officer.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.

6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department/MD, HADP/JKCIP.

7. I/C Website.

Government Order file/Stock File.

(Azhar Amin Za